$\frac{\text{Form PTO-1594}}{(\text{Rev. 03/01})}$ 9 - 1 - 03REC OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	5201/3 V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attrached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PB CAPITAL CORPORATION, successor in interest to BHF-Bank Aktiengessellschaft Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State California Other	2. Name and Idress of receiving party(ies) Name: Wee Good, Inc. d/b/a Michel & Co. Internal Address: Street Address: 3636 Gateway Center City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92102 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTI Execution Date: 7/1/03	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State CALIFORNIA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a denestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Yes No		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached to the control of	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,851,441 & 1,522,644 ached Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: TONYA CHAPPLE Internal Address: C/O CSC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 80 STATE STREET	8. Deposit account number:		
City: ALBANY State: NY Zip: 12207 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. TONYA CHAPPLE Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

08/08/2003 ECOOPER 00000297 1851441

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0044

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Agreement is made this day of day of day of day of by and between Wee Good, Inc. d/b/a Michel & Co. ("Borrower") and PB Capital Gorporation, successor in interest to BHF-Bank Aktiengesellschaft ("Lender"), which 1997 Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 1998 at Reel 1674 and Frame 0896.

WHEREAS, in connection with the 1997 Security Agreement, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademarks ("Trademarks" as set forth in Exhibit I hereof); and

WHEREAS, Borrower has fully paid the indebtedness owing under the 1997 Security Agreement, and Lender desires to release and discharge its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby releases and remits to Borrower any and all right, title and interest to its security interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, Lender duly executes this release by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

PB CAPITAL CORPORATION, successor in interest to BHF-BANK AKTIENGESSELLSCHAFT, as Lender

00

By:	AX.
Name:	STEVEN ALEXANDER
Title:	VICE PRESIDENT
interes	PITAL CORPORATION, successor in to BHF-BANK
AKTIE	INGESSELLSCHAFT, as Lender
Ву:	Mariacler

Name: MARIA C. LEYY
VICE PRESIDENT

PHLEGAL: #1436982 vt (MSS6011.DOC)

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.
Michel & Company	CHARPENTE (Stylized)	1,522,644
Michel & Company	MICHEL & COMPANY	1,851,441

-2-